
1st 286 1st 6.567 1st 3

2nd 281 2nd 7.601 2nd 7

3rd 280 3rd 7.708 3rd 8

4th 279 4th 7.724 4th 9

5th 279 5th 7.914 5th 9

6th 278 6th 8.094 6th 12

7th 271 7th 8.230 7th 14

8th 270 8th 8.403 8th 15

9th 270 9th 8.775 9th 17

10th 261 10th 9.393 10th 20

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 15

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Timothy Yakel Y N 7.168 14.095 10.631 11 88 173 261 10 0 21 11 0

103 Andy Walser Y N 5.263 7.872 6.567 1 96 174 270 8 1 9 4 0

104 Bob Steelman Y N 8.158 16.240 12.199 12 86 157 243 14 1 26 13 0

105 Barry Glover Y N 5.624 DQ DQ DQ 79 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

106 Benny Steelman Y N 5.184 13.602 9.393 10 93 159 252 12 1 22 12 0

107 Scott Spellbring Y N 6.526 9.302 7.914 5 93 187 280 3 2 8 3 1

108 Jeff Evans Y N 9.250 7.557 8.403 8 86 184 270 9 1 17 9 0

109 Will Morgan Y N 7.558 DQ DQ DQ 83 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

111 Matt Pankey Y N 11.332 15.300 13.316 15 82 161 243 15 0 30 15 0

112 Ethan Pipkin Y N 7.726 7.722 7.724 4 91 168 259 11 1 15 8 0

113 Randy Taylor N N DQ 8.922 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

114 Nathan Grit Y N 6.895 10.655 8.775 9 95 184 279 5 1 14 7 0

Thomas Steelman

Nathan Grit

Ethan Pipkin

Jeff Evans 

Paul Bourassa

Thomas Steelman

Paul Bourassa

Andy Walser 

Johhny Burke 

David Stripling

Ethan Pipkin

Scott Spellbring

Thomas Steelman

Jamie Loggins

Johhny Burke 

Jamie Loggins

Scott Spellbring

David Stripling

Nathan Grit

Andy Walser 

Jeff Evans 

Timothy Yakel 

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Johhny Burke 
David Stripling

Scott Spellbring

Andy Walser 

Jamie Loggins

Freedom Benchrest 100 YARD MATCH #9
Hawk's Ridge, NC

Two Gun Overall Results

8/17/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Jeff Evans 

Nathan Grit

Benny Steelman

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun FB

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

115  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

202 David Stripling Y Y 6.847 8.569 7.708 3 88 191 279 4 1 7 2 2

203 Johhny Burke Y N 8.161 7.042 7.601 2 92 194 286 1 7 3 1 3

204 Steve Barringer Y N 14.051 DQ DQ DQ 86 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205 Thomas Steelman Y N 6.576 9.612 8.094 6 93 185 278 6 6 12 6 0

206 Paul Bourassa Y N 6.241 19.368 12.804 13 93 178 271 7 1 20 10 0

207 Joel Pendergraft N N DQ 7.395 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

208 Rick Dinkel Y R 6.820 DQ DQ DQ 81 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

209 Jessica Dowling Y R,F 7.375 DQ DQ DQ 93 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210 Jamie Loggins Y N 7.210 9.250 8.230 7 88 193 281 2 3 9 5 0

211 Mitch Pankey Y N 9.052 17.212 13.132 14 89 163 252 13 0 27 14 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 96 1ST 5.184 1ST
2ND 95 2nd 5.263 2ND
3RD 93 3rd 5.624 3RD
4TH 93 4th 6.241 4TH
5TH 93 5th 6.526 5TH
6TH 93 6th 6.576 6TH
7TH 93 7th 6.820 7TH
8TH 92 8th 6.847 8TH
9TH 91 9th 6.895 9TH

10TH 89 10th 7.168 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 3.960 1 1ST 3.754 13th
2ND 49 6.095 0 2nd 3.96
3RD 48 4.077 1 3rd 4.077 20

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 N 44 0 7.704 44 0 6.631 88 12 0 7.168 10 22 9 0 0 0

3 Y 103 N 48 1 6.386 48 0 4.139 96 1 1 5.263 2 3 1 3 2 3 8

4 Y 104 N 44 1 8.551 42 0 7.764 86 14 1 8.158 15 29 16 0

5 Y 105 N 45 0 5.351 34 0 5.897 79 20 0 5.624 3 23 10 1 0 1

6 Y 106 N 50 1 3.960 43 0 6.408 93 3 1 5.184 1 4 2 1 3 2 6

7 Y 107 N 48 1 5.708 45 1 7.343 93 5 2 6.526 5 10 4 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 N 40 9.723 46 1 8.777 86 15 1 9.250 18 33 18 0

9 Y 109 N 39 8.792 44 6.324 83 17 0 7.558 13 30 17 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 N 43 0 10.853 39 0 11.811 82 18 0 11.332 19 37 20 0

12 Y 112 N 45 0 7.443 46 1 8.008 91 9 1 7.726 14 23 11 0 0

13 N 113 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 114 N 46 0 7.694 49 0 6.095 95 2 0 6.895 9 11 5 2 0 0 2

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 202 Y 45 0 7.139 43 0 6.554 88 11 0 6.847 8 19 7 0 0 0

18 Y 203 N 47 0 10.532 45 0 5.789 92 8 0 8.161 16 24 13 0 0

19 Y 204 N 44 0 11.752 42 0 16.349 86 16 0 14.051 20 36 19 0

20 Y 205 N 48 1 4.077 45 1 9.075 93 6 2 6.576 6 12 6 0 0 0 0

21 Y 206 N 48 0 5.165 45 0 7.317 93 4 0 6.241 4 8 3 0 0 1 1

22 N 207 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 Y 208 R 38 0 3.754 43 0 9.886 81 19 0 6.820 7 26 14 0 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Andy Walser 
Benny Steelman
Paul Bourassa

Scott Spellbring
Nathan Grit

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Thomas Steelman
David Stripling
Jessica Dowling

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

David Stripling

Paul Bourassa
Scott Spellbring

Thomas Steelman
Jessica Dowling
Johhny Burke 

38
50
48

Rick Dinkel 
Benny Steelman

Thomas Steelman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Scott Spellbring
Thomas Steelman

Timothy Yakel 

Paul Bourassa

Rick Dinkel 

Benny Steelman
Nathan Grit

Thomas Steelman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom Benchrest 100 YARD MATCH #9

8/17/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Hawk's Ridge, NC

Andy Walser 
Nathan Grit

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Benny Steelman

Benny Steelman
Andy Walser 
Barry Glover

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Nathan Grit Timothy Yakel 
Barry Glover
Ethan Pipkin

Jamie Loggins
Johhny Burke 

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Ethan Pipkin
Mitch Pankey

 

Competitor

Nathan Grit

 

 

Scott Spellbring

Jeff Evans 

Will Morgan

 

Matt Pankey

Timothy Yakel 

Andy Walser 

Bob Steelman

Barry Glover

Benny Steelman

 

Ethan Pipkin

 

Rick Dinkel 

David Stripling

Johhny Burke 

Steve Barringer

Thomas Steelman

Paul Bourassa

3
4
8

10
11
12
19
19
22
23
23
24
24



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

 24 Y 209 R,F 48 0 5.032 45 0 9.717 93 7 0 7.375 12 19 8 0 0 0

25 Y 210 N 46 0 6.545 42 0 7.875 88 13 0 7.210 11 24 12 0

26 Y 211 N 46 0 11.183 43 0 6.921 89 10 0 9.052 17 27 15 0 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Jessica Dowling

Jamie Loggins

Mitch Pankey

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 194 1ST 7.042 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 7.395 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 7.557 3RD
4TH 187 4th 7.722 4TH
5TH 185 5th 7.872 5TH
6TH 184 6th 8.569 6TH
7TH 184 7th 8.922 7TH
8TH 184 8th 9.250 8TH
9TH 178 9th 9.302 9TH

10TH 174 10th 9.612 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 98 5.730 4 1ST 5.235 13th
2nd 97 8.223 1 2ND 5.415
3rd 97 8.708 2 3RD 5.730 17

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 N 84 0 17.763 89 10.426 173 11 0 14.095 13 24 12 0

3 Y 103 N 93 0 5.415 81 10.328 174 10 0 7.872 5 15 7 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 N 78 0 14.002 79 18.477 157 17 0 16.240 15 32 17 0

5 N 105 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 106 N 70 0 17.225 89 9.978 159 16 0 13.602 12 28 14 0

7 Y 107 N 92 0 7.530 95 11.074 187 4 0 9.302 9 13 6 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 N 92 0 6.369 92 8.744 184 7 0 7.557 3 10 4 0 1 0 1

9 N 109 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 N 84 0 19.035 77 11.565 161 15 0 15.300 14 29 15 0

12 Y 112 N 83 0 5.235 85 10.208 168 13 0 7.722 4 17 9 0 0 0

13 Y 113 N 81 0 9.098 88 8.745 169 12 0 8.922 7 19 10 0 0 0

14 Y 114 N 89 1 11.183 95 10.126 184 8 1 10.655 11 19 11 0 0

15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 202 Y 94 0 8.915 97 1 8.223 191 3 1 8.569 6 9 3 1 0 1 2

18 Y 203 N 98 4 5.730 96 3 8.353 194 1 7 7.042 1 2 1 3 3 3 9

19 N 204 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 Y 205 N 90 1 9.212 95 3 10.011 185 5 4 9.612 10 15 8 0 0 0 0

21 Y 206 N 84 0 22.644 94 1 16.091 178 9 1 19.368 17 26 13 0 0

22 Y 207 N 96 2 8.018 88 0 6.772 184 6 2 7.395 2 8 2 0 2 2 4

Freedom Benchrest 100 YARD MATCH #9

Hawk's Ridge, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Johnny Burke
David Stripling 
Jamie Loggins

Andy Walser

OVERALL 

PLACE

Scott Spellbring
Thomas Steelman

Andy Walser
Johnny Burke

Paul Bourassa

David Stripling 
Randy Taylor
Jamie Loggins

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Johnny Burke

Nathan Grit

8/17/2024

 

Timothy Yakel

Andy Walser

Bob Steelman

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

 

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Matt Pankey

Ethan Pipkin

Randy Taylor

Nathan Grit

 

Benny Steelman

Scott Spellbring

Jeff Evans 

 

 

 

David Stripling 

Johnny Burke

 

Thomas Steelman

Paul Bourassa

Joel Pendergraft

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Johnny Burke

Joel Pendergraft
Jeff Evans 

Ethan Pipkin
Andy Walser

Jamie Loggins
David Stripling 
Scott Spellbring

Thomas Steelman
Joel Pendergraft

Jeff Evans 

Johnny Burke
Joel Pendergraft

26Ethan Pipkin

98
93
83

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Timothy Yakel
Paul Bourassa

Number of HG FB shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

David Stripling 
Jeff Evans 

Jamie Loggins
Scott Spellbring

Andy Walser
Thomas Steelman

Ethan Pipkin
Randy Taylor
Nathan Grit

2

8

9

10

10

13

15

15

17

19

19

24



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

23 N 208 R DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 209 R,F DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 Y 210 N 97 2 8.708 96 1 9.792 193 2 3 9.250 8 10 5 2 0 0 2

26 Y 211 N 87 14.297 76 0 20.126 163 14 0 17.212 16 30 16 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Mitch Pankey

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jamie Loggins

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 96 1ST 5.624 1ST 4
2ND 93 2nd 7.100 2ND 4
3RD 93 3rd 7.295 3RD 8
4TH 91 4th 8.519 4TH 8
5TH 87 5th 8.584 5TH 12
6TH 85 6th 9.951 6TH 12
7TH 80 7th 10.161 7TH 13
8TH 73 8th 11.583 8TH 17
9TH 72 9th 13.528 9TH 17

10TH 71 10th 14.120 10TH 18
11th 20

X 12th 23
1ST 50 5.049 1 1ST 4.572 13th #N/A
2ND 48 6.030 0 2nd 5.049 14th #N/A
3RD 48 7.865 2 3rd 5.679 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 Y 102 N 40 0 10.640 45 1 9.261 85 6 1 9.951 6 12 5

3 Y 103 N 48 0 6.030 48 2 8.560 96 1 2 7.295 3 4 2

4 Y 104 R 28 0 13.492 38 0 21.359 66 11 0 17.426 12 23 12

5 Y 105 N 42 0 4.572 21 0 6.676 63 12 0 5.624 1 13 7

6 Y 106 N 43 0 12.119 50 1 5.049 93 3 1 8.584 5 8 4

7 Y 107 N 45 0 5.679 48 0 8.521 93 2 0 7.100 2 4 1

8 Y 108 R 35 0 9.034 36 0 14.131 71 10 0 11.583 8 18 10

9 Y 109 R,F 40 0 14.083 40 0 14.156 80 7 0 14.120 10 17 9

10 Y 110 N 42 0 13.594 30 0 18.746 72 9 0 16.170 11 20 11

11 Y 111 N 34 0 11.339 39 0 15.717 73 8 0 13.528 9 17 8

12 Y 112 N 40 0 10.572 47 0 9.750 87 5 0 10.161 7 12 6

13 113 N DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 Y 114 N 43 0 9.172 48 2 7.865 91 4 2 8.519 4 8 3

15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Andy Walser Barry Glover Scott Spellbring
Scott Spellbring Scott Spellbring Andy Walser

Freedom Benchrest 100 YARD MATCH #9
Hawk's Ridge, NC

8/17/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Ethan Pipkin Paul Bourassa Timothy Yakel
Timothy Yakel Timothy Yakel Ethan Pipkin 

Paul Bourassa Andy Walser Nathan Grit
Nathan Grit Nathan Grit Paul Bourassa

Thomas Steelman Steve Barringer Jessica Dowling
Rick Dinkel Jessica Dowling Rick Dinkel

Jessica Dowling Ethan Pipkin Barry Glover
Steve Barringer Rick Dinkel Steve Barringer 

Andy Walser Paul Bourassa 50 #N/A
Nathan Grit Scott Spellbring 45 #N/A

Thomas Steelman
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP W.L. Ferryman

Paul Bourassa Barry Glover 42 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Timothy Yakel

Andy Walser

W.L. Ferryman

Barry Glover

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Ethan Pipkin 

Nathan Grit

Paul Bourassa

Scott Spellbring

Rick Dinkel

Jessica Dowling

Thomas Steelman

Steve Barringer 



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

8/17/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 LG

2 LG

3 LG

4 LG

5 LG

6 LG

7 LG

8 LG

9 LG

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

8/17/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/17/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 HG

2 HG

3 HG

4 HG

5 HG

6 HG

7 HG

8 HG

9 HG

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Hawk's Ridge, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/17/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

102 LG  Timothy Yakel 0 HG Timothy Yakel 0 0 0

103 LG  Andy Walser 8 HG Andy Walser 0 0 8

104 LG  Bob Steelman 0 HG Bob Steelman 0 0 0

105 LG  Barry Glover 1 HG Barry Glover 0 0 1

106 LG  Benny Steelman 6 HG Benny Steelman 0 0 6

107 LG  Scott Spellbring 0 HG Scott Spellbring 0 1 1

108 LG  Jeff Evans 0 HG Jeff Evans 1 0 1

109 LG  Will Morgan 0 HG Will Morgan 0 0 0

110 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

111 LG  Matt Pankey 0 HG Matt Pankey 0 0 0

112 LG  Ethan Pipkin 0 HG Ethan Pipkin 0 0 0

113 LG  Randy Taylor 0 HG Randy Taylor 0 0 0

114 LG  Nathan Grit 2 HG Nathan Grit 0 0 2

115 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  David Stripling 0 HG David Stripling 2 2 4

203 LG  Johhny Burke 0 HG Johnny Burke 9 3 12

204 LG  Steve Barringer 0 HG Steve Barringer 0 0 0

205 LG  Thomas Steelman 0 HG Thomas Steelman 0 0 0

206 LG  Paul Bourassa 1 HG Paul Bourassa 0 0 1

207 LG  Joel Pendergraft 0 HG Joel Pendergraft 4 0 4

208 LG  Rick Dinkel 0 HG Rick Dinkel 0 0 0

209 LG  Jessica Dowling 0 HG Jessica Dowling 0 0 0

210 LG  Jamie Loggins 0 HG Jamie Loggins 2 0 2

211 LG  Mitch Pankey 0 HG Mitch Pankey 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

314 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

315 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 100 YARD MATCH #9

Hawk's Ridge, NC

8/17/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


